State of Minnesota

County of Pine

At a regular meeting of the County Board of Pine County, State of Minnesota, held on the 6th day of February 1945, the petition of Olem Sebald, Jr., that Fins, Land, described in said petition, be detached from the Village of Sandstone and to form a part of the Town of Sandstone in said County; came on to be heard by said Board; and it having been made to appear to its satisfaction that notice of said hearing had been published and served as required by law, and its order, said Board having heard all persons interested in said matter both for and against, finds as follows:

That said petitioner is a resident of said County; and that he owns land now in the Village of Sandstone described as follows;, to wit: SEt of SEt, Sec. 10 and NEt of NEt, Sec. 15, all in Twp. 42, Range 20, and that said land:

Constitutes a compact and contiguous tract of not less than thirty (30) acres, situated within the corporate limits of said Village of Sandstone;

That said land is occupied by this petitioner and used solely for egricultural purposes;

That the Village of Sandstone contains a population of more than seven hundred (700) persons and contains more than six hundred and forty (640) acres of land;

That the reasons for detaching land of said petitioner from the Village of Sandstone are as follows, to-wit:

This land is used solely for agricultural purposes.

That said land may be detached from said Village of Sandstone without unreasonably affecting the symmetry of the settled portion thereof, and that the same is so conditioned as not properly to be subjected to Village Government and is not necessary for the reasonable exercise of the Village Powers or other powers or functions of such Village.

IT IS THEREFORE DETERMINED AND ORDERED, That the said land of said petitioner as above described, be and the same is hereby detached from the Village of Sandstone and to form a part of the Town of Sandstone, and that hereafter said lands be and constitute a part of said Town of Sandstone.

Dated February 6th, 1945.

The County Board, Pine County, Minnesota

deraces

(Auditor's Seal)

By Oscar Oakland, Chairman

County Auditor

Attest:

Oscar W. Anderson County Auditor

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) County of Pine )ss

I, Oscar W. Anderson, County Auditor for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the above and for egoing order of the Board with the original thereof remaining on file and of record in my office and that it is a full, true and complete copy of the said order and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and official seal this 7th day of February, 1945.

This for all suce to deduce a salidate should be write the such that the substance of the state of the second of t The sid restrioner to a residue of and former; and furt he one the line of any the state of the state of the second second and the state of the second secon vizina rada real son to torni enoughado dan vosnoo a setulienoo da setulienoo da setulienoo da setulienoo da s unt gloion bear fus tonnisitor bint gu noiteach al brai Stan bail and the second second COLUMNOTO:

"BOBOCHIC LEAST MULTER VOL VILLO: DEBUG LEAST DINCORD

sat worther the rest is here is here as an encourt sor and the base

stimes ereliet as an encentant in scall W

972A 井